ANNAMMAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION FOR WOMEN, THOOTHUKUDI
ACADEMIC YEAR 2023- 2024
STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY- RESPONSE ANALYSIS

Participants: B.Ed. second year students

No. of respondents: 85

Policies of the institution
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ Satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Proficiency of teachers
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ Satisfied

@ Very satisfied




Access to teaching faculty
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Quality of teaching learning process
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Online classes organized and remote learning experiences provided

85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ satisfied

@ Very satisfied




Intensive Teaching Practice experiences
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ Satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Guidance from the Principal
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ Satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Support from the management
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ Satisfied

@ Very satisfied




Services of office staff
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Scholarship facilities
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Classroom facilities
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ satisfied

@ Very satisfied




Toilet facilities
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ Satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Library resources and services
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ Satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Network Resource Centrer resources and facilities
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ Satisfied

@ Very satisfied




Food served in the hostel
85 responses

@ \Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Placement services
85 responses

@ \Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Redressal of grievances
85 responses

@ \Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ satisfied

@ Very satisfied




Counselling by faculty

85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

© Satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Extracurricular experiences
85 responses

b,

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Student Council activities
85 responses

)

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ satisfied

@ Very satisfied




Clubs and their activities
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ Satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Greenery in the campus
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ Satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Campus cleanliness
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ Satisfied

@ Very satisfied




Evaluation procedures
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Sports facilities
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Safety in the campus
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied
@ Dissatisfied

@ satisfied

@ Very satisfied




Overall experience in the institution
85 responses

@ Very dissatisfied

@ Dissatisfied
Satisfied

@ Very satisfied

Mention any three things that you like the most in the college.

S. No. Things liked most by students Number of students who like it
1 Teaching Faculty 42
2 Infrastructure 29
3 Atmosphere/ Environment 25
4 Greenery 20
5 Classroom 17
6 Freedom 16
7 Library 13
8 Campus 11
9 Principal 10
10 Cleanliness 09
11 Facilities 08
12 Programmes 05
13 Teaching- Learning 05
14 Extra-Curricular Activities 05
15 Dress Code 04
16 Toilet 04
17 NRC 03
18 Hostel 02
19 Temple 01
20 Campus Life 01
21 Screening of Movies 01
22 Sick Room 01
23 Practical Experiences 01
24 Acceptance of Student Suggestions | 01
25 Swing 01
26 College Timing 01




Mention any three things that you would like to change in the college.

S. No. Things students would like to be | No. of students holding the
changed opinion
1 Improvement of canteen facility 15
2 Improvement of food in the hostel 06
3 More sports facilities 05
4 Improvement of placement 04
opportunities
S Arrangement of bust stop facility 04
6 Arrangement of transport facility 03
7 Approachability of the hostel 02
warden
8 Better maintenance of ground 02
9 Extra fans in Shenbagamurthy hall | 02
10 Provision of more dust bins 01
11 Proper ringing of bell 01
12 More chances for speaking in 01
English
13 More general books in the library 01
14 Reduction of college fee 01
15 Change in using PPT alone 01
16 Change of University 01
17 Coaching for competitive exams 01
18 Strict measures for wrong doers 01
19 Avoidance of punishing the whole 01
class for the mistakes of a few
20 Introduction of smart board 01
21 Counselling by separate staff 01
22 Improvement of teaching practice 01
schools
23 Change in college timing 01

Will you recommend this college to others?
85 responses

® Yes
® No
Maybe

How can you contribute to the growth of this college after you complete your study here?



S. No. Ways of contributing to college’s | No. of students who responded
growth after leaving the campus

1 Recommending college to teacher 47
aspirants

2 Working to keep up the name of the | 04
college

3 Helping students in their studies 03

4 Contributing to Alumni Association | 01

S Supporting in the conduct of 01

programmes




